THIRD LEASE AMENDMENT
Prepared by
Edward L. Hudson
2620 Elm Hill Pike
Nashville, TN 37214
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the undersigned parties now being Landlord and
Tenant, respectively, under the terms of that certain Lease and
Lease Agreement both q;ted March 5, 1980, with the Lease ‘being
recorded in Book 54, at page 996, in the Office of the
Register, County of Blount, State of Tennessee, and amended and
modified by Lease Amendment dated April 30, 1988; Second Lease
Amendment dated August 24, 1991; Lease Modification Agreement No.
1 dated July 7, 1980 as to Landlord and dated July 16, 1980 as to
Tenant; Lease Modification Agreement No. 2 dated April 30, 1988
as to Landlord and dated May 19, 1988 as to Tenant; and Lease
Modification Agreement No. 3 dated August 24, 1991 as to Landlord
and dated August 27, 1991 as to Tenant, (hereinafter collectively
referred to as the "Lease"), and covering a Krocger storeroom
located at 244 South Hall Road, City of Alcoa, County of Blount,
State of Tennessee, do now desire to amend such Lease.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One and 00/100
Dollar ($1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and of
the promises and undertakings hereinafter set forth, the parties
agree that the Lease shall be and hereby is amended as follows:

1. In the last sentence of Paragraph 1 of the Addendum to the
Second Lease Amendment, the word "sixty (60) days" 1is hereby
changed to two hundred and ten (210) days.

2. The term of the Lease is hereby extended to end on May 31,
2012, followed by two (2) successive renewals, each for a term of
five (5) years on the same terms and conditions as set forth in

the Lease as amended and modified, except for term and number of
renewals.

All other provisions of the Lease shall remain unchanged.
Landlord, at its sole cost and expense, promptly shall record
this Third Lease Amendment and shall furnish the original hereof.
with recording information affixed, to Tenant within thirty (30)
days from the date hereof.

. The provisions of this Third Lease Amendment shall bind'and
inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their heirs,
executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Lease Amendment has been duly
executed as of the /2 7% day of Oero8...8 , 19972, in
triplicate, each copy of which shall constitute an original.

Signed and acknowledged in
triplicate in presence of:

WITNESS FOR LANDLORD: LANDLORD: KING HOLDING COMPANY

P12,

A\

. . By: JFEo L nna
252¢Q ;gzggééz Y H. G. King, Preg%dent

REGAL INVESTMENT COMPANY

By:
H. G. King, Pres%ﬂent (\\
WITNESS FOR TENANT: TENANT: THE KROGER CO. ':}\

B@%/ %//
M&rKk ‘Thompson, President

Nashville Marketing Area




)
COUNTY OF )

STATE OF Tennessee ) (Landlord Acknowledgement) 1}%

Before me, the wundersigned, of the state and county
aforesaid, personally appeared H. G. King, with whom I am
personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself
to be President of KING HOLDING COMPANY, the within named
bargainer, a Tennessee corporation, and that he as such President
executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose thereln
contained by signing the name of the corporation by hlméelf'ae'
such President. S

7
.

Witness my hand and official seal at office, thistfdgcﬁﬁn§ay;'{@
of D 7o AeX , 1992. PR cred

(Ll & i on
{ LL (?_, I:Z/’Z(;.isf ...... A ;'?\_-% ';‘\‘;::‘

Notary Public

X A 505

wsmpesvod for vocoed tmlg.r.d of. - 'W,JI, vmﬂ'ﬂmﬁm
«._.qf‘;tjﬂjw«m_w\-‘,r C.lf? (Jg‘(ﬁw‘ Gé
oo oo .

RUmsTRER O mEemsy >

STATE OF Tennessee ) (Landlord Acknowledgement)

)
COUNTY OF )

My Commission Expires: /- 5—9%

-r~;

]

Before me, the wundersigned, of the state and county
aforesaid, personally appeared H. G. King, with whom I am
personally acquainted (or proved to me on the _.basis of
satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged Jhidtisel £
to be President of REGAL INVESTMENT COMPANY the mithln &hm@d
vargainer, a Tennessee corporation, and that he as such ﬁkeéldént
executed the foreg01ng instrument for the purpose S o) U=

contained by signing the name of the corporation by h;qself ds
such President. B

o

i;,a*' VLO L{
S m e, (A R
Witness my hand and official seal at office, this™ ;&.C;. day
of — LCToEER , 1992, 2 xs'; vt

4/ (____ ......
Qf/up/(‘% (DZL/

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: /- T-9%
STATE OF Tennessee ) (Tenant Acknowledgement)
)
COUNTY OF &W“’““)
Before me, the undersigned, of the state and county

aforesaid, personally appeared Mark Thompson, with whom I am
personally acquainted (or prcved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence}, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself
to be President of Nashville Marketing Area of THE KROGER CO.

within named bargainer, an Ohio corporatlon, and that he as such
President executed the foreg01ng instrument for the purpose

therein contained by igning the name of the corporatlon by
himself as such Pre51dent

Witness my hand and official seal at office, thlSAy
of Lo tan , 1992.

Notary Publ@b
My Commission Expires: 95-23-6¢




mZD N A.f.wwm.w.mzzmmmmm COUNTY OF BLOwu,
3 E\z %

Registar’s Office \ w&
Y e

z\\m.\\ oL, & D Kize
Eerevsivceten e e, e 2 - / T
Hundred _and ....... Q \U\\ w JC03
o.ggw\.m‘ﬁ. Noted in the Nove i1+ \N\m&
Page... b\.\\h%z\w .and recoved oo

Book vol......} | U - R

Witness v 5 .od

\\v e,
Yo Paid MA\.IQ\\.N\H\



